
DATE WEEK NO WEEK BEGINING DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITY/EVENT

1 Monday, January 1, 2024 New Year Day

2 Monday, January 8, 2024

3 Monday, January 15, 2024 Staff Orientation (3 days)

Monday, January 22, 2024 Arrival of Students

Orientation and course registration (2 days)

5 Monday, January 29, 2024 Lecture Starts

Monday, February 5, 2024 Late course registration ends

End of Issuance of Matriculation /registration number

Monday, February 12, 2024 End of course registration for all students

Monday, February 19, 2024 Departmental Board meeting

8 Monday, February 26, 2024 Faculty Board meeting

9 Monday, March 4, 2024 Mid-Semester Examination/Assessment

10 Monday, March 11, 2024 Lectures continue

11 Monday, March 18, 2024 Lectures

Monday, March 25, 2024 Lectures

March 29 – April 6

13 Monday, April 1, 2024

14 Monday, April 8, 2024 Lectures Resumes

15 Monday, April 15, 2024 Lectures

16 Monday, April 22, 2024 Lectures

17 Monday, April 29, 2024 Revision

18 Monday, May 6, 2024

19 Monday, May 13, 2024

20 Monday, May 20, 2024

21 Monday, May 27, 2024

Sunday, June 2, 2024 Return of Students to campus for Second Semester

22 Monday, June 3, 2024 Lectures Resume

23 Monday, June 10, 2024 Lectures

Saturday, June 15, 2024 Matriculation

22 Monday, June 17, 2024 Faculty/Department Board for consideration of results

23 Monday, June 24, 2024 Senate Meeting for Approval of Results

24 Monday, July 1, 2024 Lectures continue

25 Monday, July 8, 2024 Lectures continue

26 Monday, July 15, 2024 Solemn Assembly

27 Monday, July 22, 2024 Mid Semester Examinations

28 Monday, July 29, 2024 Lectures continue

First Semester Examination commences (2 weeks)

MAY, 2024

APRIL, 2024
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JANUARY, 

2024

4

FEBRUARY, 

2024

6

7

MARCH, 2024

12

Easter break, Students vacate the campus

1st Semester break, Students vacate the campus  (2 weeks)

June, 2024

JULY, 2024



29 Monday, August 5, 2024 Lectures continue

30 Monday, August 12, 2024 Lectures continue

31 Monday, August 19, 2024 Lectures continue

32 Monday, August 26, 2024 Senate Meeting

33 Monday, September 2, 2024 Lectures continue

34 Monday, September 9, 2024 Lectures continue

35 Monday, September 16, 2024 Lectures continue

36 Monday, September 23, 2024 Lecture/Revision

37 Monday, September 30, 2024

Independence Day, October 1, 2024

38 Monday, October 7, 2024

39 Monday, October 14, 2024

40 Tuesday, October 15, 2024

41 Monday, October 21, 2024

Monday, October 28, 2024 Resumption of New Students/Orientation of new Students

30-31, October 2024 Orientation and course registration (2 days)

Sunday, November 3, 2024 Return of Old Students for First Semester 2024/2025 session

43 Monday, November 4, 2024 Orientation and course registration (2 days)

44 Monday, November 11, 2024 Lecture Starts

45 Monday, November 18, 2024 Faculty Board

46 Monday, November 25, 2024 Senate Meeting

                                    

SUMMARY

First Semester

Lectures 15 weeks

Revision 1 week

Examination 2 weeks

Total 18 weeks

Second Semester

Lectures 15 weeks

Revision 1 week

Examinations 2 weeks

Total 18 weeks

42

November, 

2024

OCTOBER, 

2024

Second Semester Examinations (2 weeks)

2nd Semester break, Students vacate the campus  (3 weeks)

AUGUST, 2024

SEPTEMBER, 

2024


